

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2007

Page 2, line 21, replace "133,600" with "98,400"

Page 2, line 27, replace "263,688" with "228,488"

Page 2, line 28, replace "263,688" with "228,488"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment provides that \$35,200 of funding from the general fund for the electronic health care records system is ongoing funding, and \$98,400 from the general fund is one-time funding.